

## Schedule of Fees and Charges 2019/20

Description	Basis of Charge	GST Y/N	Adopted Fees 2019/20
ONSLOW AIRPORT			
Airport Landing Fees- per tonne (Certified Maximum Ta	ke off Weight)		
Up to 5,700kg	per landing/per tonne	Y	\$ 11.0
5,701 - 20,000kg	per landing/per tonne	Y	\$ 28.0
20,001kg or greater	per landing/per tonne	Y	\$ 41.0
ARO attendance/Call out Fee	per hour	Y	\$ 107.0
Aircraft Parking (Main Apron / RPT Apron Parking - Sec	urity Restricted Area		
Aircraft parking for Non-RPT aircraft parking – Single use ir excess of 3 hours	per tonne MTOW / per hour or part there of	Y	\$ 4.0
Aircraft parking for Non-RPT aircraft parking – Single use (hrs between 1800-0700)	per tonne MTOW	Y	\$ 4.0
Aicraft Parking (General Aviation Apron)			
Parking on non-leased sites - per day adhoc or itinerate users (aircraft <5700kg)	per day or part there of	Y	\$ 26.0
Parking on non-leased sites (aircraft <5700kg) per monthly on locally based aircraft	per month on locally based aircraft	Y	\$ 52.0
Parking on non-leased sites (aircraft <5700kg) per year on locally based aircraft	per year on locally based aircraft	Y	\$ 561.0
Parking on leased areas	per lease agreement	Y	\$ 561.0
Exempt Aircraft (RFDS, Emergency Rescue, Angel Flight, Community Doctor Transfers, Military)			
Airport Aircraft Hangar			
Adhoc usage	Sqm per day	Y	\$ 0.4
Adhoc usage	Sqm per week	Y	\$ 2.2
Inulius usaye			
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage	Bond	Y	\$ 500.0
	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w	Y Y - Comr vill recei	\$ 500.0 \$ 100.0 munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w	Y Y - Comr vill recei	\$ 500.0 \$ 100.0 munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w	Y Y - Comr vill recei	\$ 500.0 \$ 100.0 munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the Or the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a Airport Briefing / Break Room	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f	Y Y - Comr vill recei	\$ 500.0 \$ 100.0 munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the Or the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease	Bond Key Bond Int as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usag	\$ 500.0 \$ 100.0 munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount As per lease agreement
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the Or the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f per annum per hour	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usag Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ve upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the Or the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 Islow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f per annum per hour per day	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usag	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 islow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usag Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations) <b>Rate for contractor's associated with oniste v</b>	Bond Key Bond nt as defined in policy REC05 islow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usag Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the Oi the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations) <b>Rate for contractor's associated with onistery</b> <b>Passenger Fees</b>	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility w six month periodical Licence f per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week vork programs and/or as	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Sociate	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations) <b>Rate for contractor's associated with onistery</b> <b>Passenger Fees</b> Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week work programs and/or as	Y Y - Comr ill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 26.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations) <b>Rate for contractor's associated with onistery</b> <b>Passenger Fees</b> Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing) Passenger Screening Fee (Standard)	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week work programs and/or as per seat per seat	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Sociate	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 250.0   \$ 250.0
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc Usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with onister   Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee   Overtime Screening Fee	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week work programs and/or as	Y Y - Comr ill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 26.0
Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease Adhoc usage Adhoc usage Adhoc usage - Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Key Bond Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations) <b>Rate for contractor's associated with onistery</b> <b>Passenger Fees</b> Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing) Passenger Screening Fee (Standard) Overtime Screening Fee Third Check in Counter <i>(unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)</i>	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week <b>vork programs and/or as</b> per seat per seat per seat per passenger	Y Y - Comr vill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Sociate	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 250.0   \$ 250.0
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Key Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with onister   Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week <b>vork programs and/or as</b> per seat per seat per seat per passenger	Y Y Y i- Comr ill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 260.0   \$ 26.0   \$ 25.0   \$ 410.0
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc Usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with onister   Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week <b>vork programs and/or as</b> per seat per seat per seat per passenger	Y Y Y i- Comr ill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 260.0   \$ 26.0   \$ 25.0   \$ 410.0
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Key Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with onister   Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per hire per week <b>vork programs and/or as</b> per seat per seat per seat per passenger	Y Y Y i- Comr ill recei for usage Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount   As per lease agreement   \$ 45.0   \$ 315.0   \$ 500.0   \$ 100.0   \$ 450.0   \$ 260.0   \$ 26.0   \$ 25.0   \$ 410.0
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc Usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with oniste or   Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)   Airside Environmental Charge   Where aircraft operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up to the operators satisfaction, we will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the following rates.   This charge applies only to clean of fuel and oil on the airport	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week vork programs and/or as per seat per seat per passenger per passenger	Y Y - Comr /ill recei for usag	\$   500.0     \$   100.0     munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount     As per lease agreement     \$   45.0     \$   315.0     \$   500.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     ed with Airport Operations   450.0     \$   21.0     \$   21.2
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a   Airport Briefing / Break Room   Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc Usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with oniste of Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee (Standard)   Overtime Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)   Airside Environmental Charge   Where aircraft operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up to the operators satisfaction, we will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the following rates.   This charge applies only to clean of fuel and oil on the airport   Property Leases	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week vork programs and/or as per seat per seat per passenger per passenger	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$   500.0     \$   100.0     munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount     As per lease agreement     \$   45.0     \$   315.0     \$   500.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     ed with Airport Operations   450.0     \$   21.0     \$   21.2
Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Community Groups with a Community Lease or Licence Agreeme   Shire Assets (Facilities, Building and Land) requiring use of the O   the rate charged for that usage. Onslow Flying Club Inc to have a <b>Airport Briefing / Break Room</b> Briefing Room Lease   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc usage   Adhoc Usage - Bond   Adhoc Usage - Non Exclusive (Airport Operations)   Rate for contractor's associated with oniste or Passenger Fees   Adult and Child (Arriving and Departing)   Passenger Screening Fee (Standard)   Overtime Screening Fee   Third Check in Counter   (unallocated, to be utilised on adhoc basis)   Passenger Head Tax (applicable on services above 5700kg on all arrivals and departures)   Airside Environmental Charge   Where aircraft operators are responsible and do not complete their own clean up to the operators satisfaction, we will clean up any fuel or oil spills at the following rates.   This charge applies only to clean of fuel and oil on the airport	Bond Key Bond It as defined in policy REC05 Inslow Airport Hangar facility with six month periodical Licence for per annum per hour per day per hire per hire per week vork programs and/or as per seat per seat per passenger per passenger	Y Y - Comr /ill recei for usag	\$   500.0     \$   100.0     munity Leases and Licence Agreements of ive upon council resolution a discount on ge of the hangar at a 29% discount     As per lease agreement     \$   45.0     \$   315.0     \$   500.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   200.0     \$   100.0     \$   450.0     ed with Airport Operations   450.0     \$   21.0     \$   21.2

Terminal / Carpark Leases							
Terminal Advertising	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Car Rental Booth	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Terminal Floor Space	per arrangement	У		per arrangement			
Kiosk	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Hire Car Parking Bays	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Dispatch Office	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Shared Office Space	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Vending Machines (Airport owned - Stocked by external party)	per arrangement	Y		per arrangement			
Other Airport							
Kiosk Refreshments	per item	Ν		as per recommended retail price			
Vending Machine Refreshments	per item	Ν		as per recommended retail price			
Airport Replacement KA Key	per key	Y	\$	50.00			
Aviation Security Identity Card	per card	Ν	\$	306.00			
Aviation Security Identity Card - Replacement (Lost, Stolen or Damaged)	per card	Y	\$	60.00			
Terminal key / access card deposit	per card	Ν	\$	50.00			
Replacement access card	per card	N	\$	50.00			
Adhoc Usage / Key Bond	per key	Ν	\$	100.00			